504039367 10/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4086028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name)	Execution Date			
NOKIA CORPORATION					01/16/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	NOKIA	NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY					
Street Address:	KARAP	KARAPORTTI 3					
City:	ESPOC	ESPOO					
State/Country:	FINLAN	FINLAND					
Postal Code:	FI-0261	0					
Application Number: 14		14589304					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number: (703)			958				
Fax Number:							
Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e-mail	l address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s				
Correspondence will using a fax number,	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail	unsuccessful, it will be s				
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail ; if that is 703519995 docket@dc	<i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1 patent.com				
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided :	<i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO	<i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C.	ent via US M			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO 44 CANAL	<i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C. CENTER PLAZA SUITE 33	ent via US M			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO 44 CANAL	<i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C.	ent via US M			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO 44 CANAL ALEXANDF	<i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C. CENTER PLAZA SUITE 33	ent via US M			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO 44 CANAL ALEXANDF P631	<i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C. CENTER PLAZA SUITE 3 RIA, VIRGINIA 22314	ent via US M			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail ; if that is 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO 44 CANAL ALEXANDF P631 CHIF	<i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C. CENTER PLAZA SUITE 3 RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 3US01	ent via US M			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail ; if that is 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO 44 CANAL ALEXANDF P631 CHIF /Chih	<i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C. CENTER PLAZA SUITE 3 RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 3US01 I-HSIN TENG	ent via US M			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail if that is 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO 44 CANAL ALEXANDF P631 CHIH /Chih 10/06	unsuccessful, it will be se 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C. CENTER PLAZA SUITE 3 RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 3US01 I-HSIN TENG I-hsin Teng/ 5/2016	ent via US M			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: 26313US01_	the e-mail if that is 703519995 docket@dc DITTHAVO 44 CANAL ALEXANDF P631 CHIF /Chih 10/06	unsuccessful, it will be se 1 patent.com NG & STEINER, P.C. CENTER PLAZA SUITE 32 RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 3US01 I-HSIN TENG I-hsin Teng/ 5/2016 nt#page1.tif	ent via US M			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS Assignment is effective as of 31 December 2014 between

Assignor NOKIA CORPORATION of Karaportti 3, FI – 02610 Espoo, Finland, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland (hereinafter "Nokia Corporation") and Assignee NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY of Karaportti 3, FI – 02610 Espoo, Finland, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland (hereinafter "Nokia Technologies")

WHEREAS, Nokia Corporation is the owner of certain patents and patent applications, as more particularly described in <u>Attachment 1</u> hereto (hereinafter "the Patents"), incorporated herein by reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and in accordance with that certain Business Purchase Agreement between Nokia Corporation and Nokia Technologies having an effective date of 31 December 2014 (hereinafter "Agreement"):

Nokia Corporation sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Nokia Technologies, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to each of the Patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment 1</u> hereto and all continuations, divisions, and reissues arising from or related to the Patents.

This sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance to Nokia Technologies, and its successors and assigns, is made subject to certain retained rights in favor of Nokia Corporation for the Patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment 1</u>, as are set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

NOKIA CORPORATION

By: Name: Esa Niinimäki Title: Authorized signatory Date: 16 January 2015

NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY By: Name: Title: Jyri Lassi Date: Vice President, Legal & IP 16 January

Name: Anne Oksalt Title: Legal Cansel Date: 16 January 201

Name: Sei Au 08 K.C. (2)

Title: Now of Presses and open had Date: No James Of y 2015

PATENT REEL: 039957 FRAME: 0863

64994-US-NP	United States Of	30 Oct 2008	12/261380	26 Feb 2013	8386816
	America				
64982-US-NP	United States Of America	06 Nov 2008	12/291255	22 Nov 2011	8063669
64978-US-PCT	United States Of America	19 Aug 2009	13/060039	15 Oct 2013	8559867
64967-US-NP	United States Of America	10 Jun 2009	12/482067	12 Mar 2013	8397117
64927-US-NP	United States Of America	25 Sep 2008	12/284927		
64921-US-PCT	United States Of America	30 Jul 2008	13/056356	18 Nov 2014	8892392
64898-US-NP	United States Of America	30 Jun 2008	12/164617		
64889-US-PCT	United States Of America	26 Nov 2008	13/056709		
64886-US-NP	United States Of America	27 Jun 2008	12/147643	05 Jun 2012	8194921
64879-US-NP	United States Of America	15 Oct 2008	12/251967		
64866-US-NP	United States Of America	30 Dec 2008	12/319125		
64862-US-PCT	United States Of America	13 Jul 2009	13/054374		
64861-US-NP	United States Of America	15 Oct 2008	12/251948	13 Jan 2015	8935292
64856-US-NP	United States Of America	12 Jun 2008	12/138084	05 Jun 2012	8195452
64851-US-NP	United States Of America	15 Dec 2008	12/316603	11 Sep 2012	8265721
64842-US-NP	United States Of America	02 Dec 2008	12/326673		
64825-US-NP	United States Of America	25 Nov 2008	12/277891		
64820-US-NP	United States Of America	09 Oct 2008	12/287648	27 Mar 2012	8144450
64795-US-NP	United States Of America	27 Jun 2008	12/147673	24 Jul 2012	8229524
64787-US-NP	United States Of America	20 Nov 2008	12/313405	01 Jan 2013	8344962
64786-US-NP	United States Of America	23 Dec 2008	12/318209		
64784-US-PCT	United States Of America	24 Sep 2009	13/121316		
64732-US-NP	United States Of America	18 Aug 2008	12/193475		
64711-US-NP	United States Of America	26 Mar 2009	12/383850	14 Jan 2014	8630435
64705-US-NP	United States Of	13 Nov 2009	12/617775		